

## Lafayette High School's Band Director Scotty Walker to Be Honored at Retirement Ceremony

The Friends of Scotty Walker will be hosting his retirement ceremony to be held on June 3, 2023, at the UL Student Union. The public is invited.

LAFAYETTE, LA, UNITED STATES, May 25, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -Lafayette High School's band director Scotty Walker announces retirement after 30-plus years. Scotty Walker is a graduate of Carencro High School and the <u>University of Louisiana at Lafayette</u>. Walker was a sergeant in the Louisiana Army National Guard from 1985 to 1995 and began working at Lafayette High School in 1993.

When Walker was hired, the program had been on its fourth director in five years. "The program had fewer than 100 students and the parents and

and be here for the students and the parents," he said.



students were hungry for consistency and advocacy, and they poured love and support into me," Walker said. "Because of that early foundation, it made me want to do better for the students

Walker was inducted into the <u>Louisiana Music Educators Association Hall of Fame</u> at the 2019 conference in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and is among ninety music educators inducted into the Hall of Fame since 1982. The Louisiana Music Educators Association Hall of Fame honors music educators who

have taught for at least 20 years and "are recognized as being the most highly regarded professional leaders in music education in Louisiana," according to the association's website.

Walker has been teaching for 30 years and has spent the last 27 years as Lafayette High's Band

Director. "Mr. Walker is incredibly special, and his band program at Lafayette High School instilled the important values of excellence, discipline, leadership, and respect in the lives of thousands of kids in our community. He led by example and served as an exceptional role model for our youth, helping to shape them into professional and responsible adults. Mr. Walker has been a Lafayette Parish school system educator for over 30 years, and this will be his final year, said Tommie Gisclaire.

The Friends of Scotty Walker will be hosting his retirement ceremony on June 3, 2023, at the UL Student Union.

"All are welcome, and we would love to see former students, band parents, colleagues and friends of Mr. Walker come together to honor him and celebrate his well-deserved retirement. He has given so much to us and we would like to take this opportunity to give back to him," said Gisclaire.

For more information on Scotty Walker's retirement ceremony, please visit https://myevent.com/scottywalker.



The Friends of Scotty Walker will be hosting his retirement ceremony on June 3, 2023, at the UL Student Union. This event is open to the public and to anyone who would like to honor Mr. Walker for his hard work and dedication.



Mr. Walker is incredibly special, and his band program at Lafayette High School instilled the important values of excellence, discipline, leadership, and respect in the lives of thousands of kids."

Tommie Gisclaire

Tommie Gisclaire, MBA
The Friends of Scotty Walker
+1 337-706-3548
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Other



Mr. Walker was inducted into the Louisiana Music Educators Association Hall of Fame at the 2019 conference in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and is among ninety music educators inducted into the Hall of Fame since 1982.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/635186617

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.